\$10581.40

10/088590 1010 Rectarollin 10 2 1 MAR 2002

	05-22-2002	JU101100 a 1 3 Q69019			
Form PTO-1595 (modified)		<b>EET</b> U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of	) (38(S) (19) Tan	hed original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ics):	102099481	ss of receiving party(ies):			
Tomonori SAKURAI	TEIJIN LIMITED	51 3( )			
Nobuaki KIDO		chi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, OSAKA			
Shunichi MATSUMURA	541-0054 JAPAN				
Toyoaki ISHIWATA					
Kazuteru KOHNO Hirotaka SUZUKI	. /				
Hironori HAGA	<i>(/)</i> フ.				
Toru HIKOSAKA					
Additional name(a) of acquaring montr(ica) attached					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  3. Nature of conveyance:	LI YES LINO				
✓ Assignment					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam	ne				
☐ Other					
Execution Date: February 25, February 18, Fe					
February 4, February 4, February 4, February 5, 2002					
February 8, 2002  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)		address(es) attached?  Yes  No			
	10/000				
18, February 18, February 4, February 4, February 18, February 4,		e of the application is: February 25, February			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	, 2002			
y ii Tutesii Apprilation Ator(e)	2.12.000				
. 12:					
		applications and patents involved:			
5. Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed:	pondence of a	1			
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFF				
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	1	ease charge any underpayment in connection			
Suite 800		gnment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.			
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213		be charged to deposit account			
03/85/2008 MMSUYEH 00500111 10088590	8. Deposit account 1				
03 FC:581 40.4	(Attach duplicate	19-4880 e copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	e foregoing information is true and co	rrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
original document.					
Bur & Kramen		March 21, 2002			
Bruce E. Kramer	Reg. No. 33,725	Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks					
Box Assignment					
Washington, D.C. 20231					

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 012904 FRAME: 0759** 

## **Assignment**

Whereas, I/We, Tomonori Sakurai of 210, Arukadia 3-1, Tanaka Genkyo-cho, Sakyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 606-8201 Japan; and Nobuaki Kido, Shunichi Matsumura, Toyoaki Ishiwata, Kazuteru Kohno, Hirotaka Suzuki, Hironori Haga and Toru Hikosaka of c/o Teijin Limited, Iwakuni Research Center, 2-1, Hinode-cho, Iwakuni-shi, Yamaguchi 740-0014 Japan,

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

"METHOD FOR CRYSTALLIZATION OF LOW MOLECULAR WEIGHT POLYCARBONATE AND METHOD FOR PREPARING POLYCARBONATE RESIN FROM IT"

(International Application No. PCT/JP00/06470)

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on

February 4, 8, 18 and 25, 2002; and

Whereas, Teijin Limited, a Japanese Body Corporate, of 6-7, Minamihommachi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, OSAKA 541-0054 JAPAN,

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

			torneys SUGHRUE MIC	
Penn	sylvania Avenue, NW, W	ashington, DC 200	037-3213 to insert here i	in parentheses
(Application number		and Confirmation number		
\ 11		, filed	<del>-</del>	) the filing date
and a	pplication number of said	d application when	known.	
Date:	February 25, 2002	Tomonori	Sakurai	
	s/ Tomon	ori SAKURAI		
Date:	Tebruary 18, 2002 No s/Nobual	bnaki Kido		
	s/ Nobual	ki KIDO		

Page 1 of 2

			1-413			
Date:	February 18, 2002	Shunichi Matsunuro	The state of the s			
	s/ Shunich	MATSUMURA				
Date:	February 4, 2002	Toyoaki Vahinata ISHIWATA				
	s/ Toyoaki	ISHIWATA				
Date:	71 6. 2	Vot . V.h.				
	February 4. 2002 s/ Kazuter	KOHNO				
	S/Hirotak	Hantoko Cazuki				
Date:	inbruary & 2001	14. Aphalia 2000 (1)				
	s/ Hirotak	a SUZUKI				
Data		Manari Haga				
Date.	February 4, 2002 s/Hironor	Miretiff 11-90				
	s/ Hironor	1 HAGA				
Date:	Fabruary & 2002	Toru Mikosaka				
	1 con lary of flot.	IVOSAKA				
	S TOTAL THIS CONTRACT					

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)